M38M38
M
M
ill
in
g
M38
Inserts

h
MSE 45040R-3T-M ○ 3 40 53 16 11.5 8.5 45 20 5.6 8.4
6 +20ﾟ
-5.0ﾟ
Fig.1
0.4
45050R-4T-M ○ 4 50 63
22 17 11
48
21 6.3 10.4
-5.0ﾟ 0.5
45063R-5T-M ○ 5 63 76 40 -10ﾟ 0.6
45080R-6T-M ○ 6 80 93 27 20 13
50
24 7 12.4 -8.5ﾟ 1.1
45100R-6T-M ○ 6 100 113 32 46
-
32 8 14.4 -7.5ﾟ
Fig.2
1.8
45125R-7T-M ○ 7 125 138
40
55
63
33
9 16.4
-6.5ﾟ 3.4
45160R-8T-M U 8 160 173 88 66.7 30 -5.5ﾟ Fig.3 5.2
45200R-10T-M U 10 200 213 60 68 101.6 32 14 25.7 -5.0ﾟ Fig.4 8.6
Fi
ne
 p
itc
h
MSE 45040R-4T-M ○ 4 40 53 16 11.5 8.5 45 20 5.6 8.4
6 +20ﾟ
-5.0ﾟ
Fig.1
0.4
45050R-5T-M ○ 5 50 63
22 17 11
48
21 6.3 10.4
-5.0ﾟ 0.5
45063R-6T-M ○ 6 63 76 40 -10ﾟ 0.6
45080R-7T-M ○ 7 80 93 27 20 13
50
24 7 12.4 -8.5ﾟ 1.1
45100R-8T-M ○ 8 100 113 32 46
-
32 8 14.4 -7.5ﾟ
Fig.2
1.7
45125R-9T-M ○ 9 125 138
40
55
63
33
9 16.4
-6.5ﾟ 3.3
45160R-10T-M U 10 160 173 88 66.7 30 -5.5ﾟ Fig.3 5.1
45200R-13T-M U 13 200 213 60 68 101.6 32 14 25.7 -5.0ﾟ Fig.4 7.4
● Spare Parts
Description
(1) Clamp Screw (2) Wrench (3) Shim (4) Shim Clamp Screw (5) Wrench

· Mounting bolt (HH10X30S) is included for MSE45050R-OT-M and MSE45063R-OT-M.
· Mounting bolt (HH12X35M) is included for MSE45080R-OT-M and MSE45080R-OT.
Bore Dia.
Inch spec
C
oa
rs
e
pi
tc
h MSE 45080R-6T ○ 6 80 93 25.4 20 13
50
26 6 9.5
6 +20ﾟ
-8.5ﾟ Fig.1 1.1
45100R-6T ○ 6 100 113 31.75 46
-
32 8 12.7 -7.5ﾟ
Fig.2
1.8
45125R-7T ○ 7 125 138 38.1 55
63 38
10 15.9 -6.5ﾟ 3.4
45160R-8T ○ 8 160 173 50.8 88 11 19.1 -5.5ﾟ 5.2
45200R-10T U 10 200 213 47.625 68 101.6 14 25.4 -5.0ﾟ Fig.4 8.6
Fi
ne
 p
itc
h
MSE 45080R-7T ○ 7 80 93 25.4 20 13
50
26 6 9.5
6 +20ﾟ
-8.5ﾟ Fig.1 1.1
45100R-8T ○ 8 100 113 31.75 46
-
32 8 12.7 -7.5ﾟ
Fig.2
1.7
45125R-9T ○ 9 125 138 38.1 55
63 38
10 15.9 -6.5ﾟ 3.3
45160R-10T ○ 10 160 173 50.8 88 11 19.1 -5.5ﾟ 5.1
45200R-13T U 13 200 213 47.625 68 101.6 14 25.4 -5.0ﾟ Fig.4 7.4
(2)
(1)
(4) (3) (5)

No. of
Inserts
Dimension (mm) Rake Angle
Drawing Weight
(kg)
φD φD1 φd φd1 φd2 H E a b S A.R. R.R.
Metric
MSE 45063R-4T-M-SF O 4 63 85 22 17 11
50
21 6.3 10.4
6 +20ﾟ
-10ﾟ
Fig.1
1.2
45080R-5T-M-SF O 5 80 101 27 40 13 24 7 12.4 -8.5ﾟ 1.5
45100R-6T-M-SF O 6 100 119 32 45
-
32 8 14.4 -7.5ﾟ
Fig.2
2.2
45125R-7T-M-SF O 7 125 143 40 55 63 30 9 16.4 -6.5ﾟ 4.0
Bore Dia.
Inch spec
MSE 45080R-5T-SF O 5 80 101 25.4 38
-
50
26 6 9.5
6 +20ﾟ
-8.5ﾟ
Fig.2
1.5
45100R-6T-SF O 6 100 119 31.75 45 32 8 12.7 -7.5ﾟ 2.2
45125R-7T-SF O 7 125 143 38.1 55 63 38 10 15.9 -6.5ﾟ 4.0
Fig.1 Fig.2
◆ Recommended Cutting Conditions
Workpiece Material fz
（mm/t）